Official Programme 1/-

Shepton Mallet Motor Club

(Affiliated to the A.C.U. Wessex Centre)

This Meeting is organised under Open to Centre Permit No. 732 subject to the
General Competition Rules of the A.C.U., and the Supplementary Regulations
of the Promoting Club.

OPEN TO CENTRE

MENDIP SCRAMBLES

SUNDAY, MAY 1st, 1966

Temporary Track Certificate No. 254.

FIRST RACE 2.30 p.m.
AT

BOOPIT . CHEDDAR

by kind permission of
C. EVANS, Esa.

and the Co-operation of the Mendip Vale M.C.
OFFICIALS OF THE MEETING:

Wessex Centre Steward ... .. J. WeBB, Esq,
Club Stewards ... R o o A. Brapy, Eso.
Judgel " | e wm Lme . o T Lok K. BrampieD, EsQ.
Starter! .« ' s wde T me e e e C. ENGLAND, Esq.
Machine Examiner ... .. .. .. E. BENNET, EsQ.
Paddock Marshal ... ... ... .. .. R. Davies, Esa.
ANDOUDCELS e = e | v s ey s H. MzAp, Esq.
Lap Scorers .. ... L Y J. CaTLEY, Esq.
Track Marshals ... ...Club Members and Members of Wessex Clubs.

Treasurer of the Meeting ... T P e W J. Davis, Esq.
Clerk of Course and Secretary of the Meeting—Mr. V. O. Keeling, 8 Westfield,

Shepton Mallet. ’Phone 2225.
Medical Officer ... I |t R DR. R. TAAFFE-FINN

First Aid by St. John Ambulance Brigade, Cheddar Division
Track: Approx. 1 mile.
Spectators are strictly forbidden on the Course whilst racing is in progress.
Catering by L. W. Perkins, Chippenham.
Public Address Equipment by Messrs. Connybeare, Taunton.
Ice Cream by Stokes Ice Cream Dairies.

WARNING! MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS.—You are present at this
Meeting entirely at your own risk and admission is subject to the condition
that all persons having any connection with the promotion and—or organisa-
tion and—or conduct of the meeting, including the owners of the land and
drivers and owners of the vehicles and passengers in the vehicles are absolved
from all liability in respect of personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to
you or damage to your property howsoever caused.



CHILCOT BROS. Lid.

COMPETITORS

No. Name c.c. Machine Club Address
I D. C. Rayner 250 Greeves Tor Bridgwater
West Town Road . Avonmouth 2 J. Sherrin 500 Match-Metisse W. Wilts Frome
3 S. Wiggins, E. 250 Bultaco W. Wilts Frome
Tel:: 3137 4 M. R. Vincent 500 B.S.A. Shepton Mallet Shepton Mallet
5 K. Messenger, E. 650 Metisse Firomc Marlborough
6 P. Hoult 250 Greeves Shepton Mallet Newbury
NEW AND USED CARS SUPPLIED 7 M. Hickin, E. 500 Matchless Frome Warminster
Good Part Exchange Allowance 8 G. Gunningham 250 Scorpion Bristol Bristol
BP PETROL, OILS, ETC. 10 D. Smith 500 Match-Metisse Mendip Vale  Weston-s-Mare
/ 11 A. H. Prideaux 249 Greaves Tor Bristol
aiso at 12 D. Gunningham 250 Cotton Shepton Mallet Bristol
Vi o . 13 D. W. Plaster 500 Tribsa N. Somerset Bristol
Fourways Fl““lg Station . Shlrehampton 14 G. Lovelock 250 Bultaco Wilts Bdr. Chippenham
15 E. Newbury 250 Greeves Wilts Bdr. Chippenham
Tel.: 3137 16 T. Jenkins 246 D.O.T. W. Wilts Guildford
5 — SHELL PETROLS AND OILS, ETC. 17 K. Bees 250 Cotton Tor Bristol
NN d - 18 R. G. Taylor, E. 500 Shirchampton-Met. Shepton Mallet Charlton Mus.
AN " i I\ 19 D. Wiltshire 250 D.O.T. Kingswood Bristol
NS Shirehampton Motor-Cycles % . 20 R. Lawrence 250 Greeves Wilts Bdr Chippenham
\-. - > 21 B.J. M: 3 St Sen N , : s
; . J. Maggs 500 Metisse Shepton Mallet Reading
\. SO Tel.: 3042 22 R. Gapper 250 D.O.T. Shepton Mallet Sherborne
Ty, — e 23 D. D. Miller 500 M.G. Frome Westbury
: 24 B. R. Bethell 250 Greeves Wilts Bdr Melksham
ALL NEW AND USED MACHINES SUPPLIED ON 25 D. Rich 500 Velo Kingswood Bristol
EASIEST TERMS 26 P. C. Phippen 490 C.P.-Metisse Frome Winchester
27 P. Stratford 250 Greeves Tor Swindon
ALL TYPES OF REPAIRS, SPARES, WELDING, PANEL 28 A. E. Hinton 502 Tri-Metisse Frome Southampton
BEATING AND INSURANCE REPAIRS 29 G. Newport 250 B.S.A./500 Triumph W. Wilts Bath
30 P. Chapman 500 Tribsa N. Somerset  Bristol
= = % 31 C. M. Bletso 500 Cheney B.S.A. W. Wilts Bath
32 G. Friswell 500 Match-Metisse Frome Coventry
% ; A 33 D. J. Hole 250 Cotton/500 B.S.A. Bath Bath
The Shepton Motor Club (& Vic Keeling) 34 B. Hilling 500 Mabsa Shepton Stockbridge
35 M. J. Wellman 500 Tribsa Shepton Mallet Swindon
; 36 J. Phelps 500 Tribsa Tor Glastonbury
Appear to have lost Lynchcombe for their May Scramble. 37 J. Cashnella 250 Bultaco Bath Bath
38 A. J. Horler 500 B.S.A. Shepton Mallet Radstock
39. J. D. Horler 250 D.O.T. Shepton Mallet Radstock
40 J. T. Snelling 500 Wasp Bath Congresbury
ravon Otor- yc e 0. 41 M. J. Aven, E. 500 Tri-Metisse Frome Frome
42 D. E. Ashman 250 N. Somerset N. Somerset Farrington Gur
43 E. R. Green 250 Cotton Mendip Vale  Nailsea
. . 3 44 S. A. Body 250 D.O.T./500 Norton Shepton Mallet Axbridge
Have lost their premises at 12 Wing Street, Bradford-on-Avon, 45 A. Moss 249 Cotton Bristol Stonehouse
il 46 R. M. Price 498 Metisse Shepton Mallet Coventry
but hope to have a new home shortly. In the meantime we are 47 M. Mullins 441 B.S.A. Mendip Vale  Weston-s-Mare
carrying on with our Scrambling connections—and our spares 48 M. Drayton 500 Tribsa Shepton Mallet Wincanton
. X 49 P. Hunt 246 Greeves Frome Shaftesbury
van will be at Bo-Pits today. 50 T. Cox, E. 500 Tri-Metisse Tor Somerton
51 C. Ford 500 Tribsa Bath Bath
Our temporary address is: 52 R. Dunford 250 Greeves Shepton Mallet Frome
53 P. Packham 250 Greeves W. Wilts Byfleet
54 V. G. Foot 440 B.S.A. Frome Bridport
57 WINSLEY ROAD, 55 A. Wiseman, E. 650 Tribsa Tor Ringwood
d 56 J. White 500 Tribsa Frome Frome
BRADFORD-ON-AVON, 57 D. Chubb 246 Greeves Frome Frome
WILTS. 58 1. S. King, E. 501 B.S.A. Frome Bitterne
59 R. A. Gerrish 250 Greeves Shepton Mallet Reading
Telephone 3148. 60 K. White 498 Manwell Kingswood Bristol
61 M. T. Payne 499 Tribsa Kingswood Bristol



No.

62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
7l
72
73
74
75
76
77
78

115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123

Name

P. Jennings

P. E. Roberts
J. Topp

R. Harvey

T. D. Malone
B. Dix

C. Cook E
J. W. Ballinger
J. Topp

I. K. Manning

M. S. Tugwell
B. Hudson

J. Mealing

G. F. Clarke
. Wilkins

. B. Hoare

. M. Donnelly
Bull
Pritchard
Cook
Clark
Clark
Hawkins

. A. Griffin
. Colvin

. Hughes

E. W. Rigley
D. Lane

J. Griffin

D. N. Gladwin, E.
K. Leon

J. W. Taylor
D. J. Simpson
1. Shinner

M. Barnard
R. V. Chilcott
D. Gott

A. Turner

R. J. Leney
B. G. Britton
M. Ingram

P. Goodall

P. Baker

R. E. Bull

D. L. Threadingham, E.
S. Lethaby

R. Bolgep

A. Bueley

A. R. Duck
A. R, Phelps
J. Mann

D. Peck

K. B. Fisher
M. Etough

A. J. Cridland
R. Allmond
B. G. Curtis, E.
G. Boswell

D. G. Collins
R. Hancock

FPEFOAFIRIA>REN

C.C.

200
650
250
247
250
500
246
500
250
250

500
250
650
500
500
499
250
500
250
500
500
500
250
500
250
500
441

Machine

Triumph

Special

D.O.T.

Cotton

Greeves

Tribsa

Greeves
AM.C./B.S.A.
D.O.T.
Greeves/S00 Tri.

Special

Bultaco/500 Tribsa

Tribsa
Tribsa
AJ.S.
B.S.A.
Cotton
Tribsa
Bultaco
Triumph
B.S.A.
Matchless
Hawk/441 B.S.A.
Triumph
Greeves
B.S.A.
B.S.A.

250 & 500 Special

244
498
500
500
250
250
498
500
246
500
498
500
500
250
500
499
500
500
250
250
250
500
250
500
500
500
250
250
500
250
250
250

Bultaco/Metisse
Triumph
Metisse
Tribsa
Greeves
Greeves
Cochise
Metisse
D.O.T.
Tribsa
Metisse
Spitfire
Metisse
Bultaco
Excalibur
B.S.A.
Metisse
Mole
Greeves
Perilla
Greeves
Tribsa
Greeves
Matchless
Tribsa
Triumph
Greeves
Triumph
Metisse
Greeves
Greeves
Greeves/199 Tri.

Club Address
Bath Bath
Kingswood Bristol
Minety Swindon
Tor Newbury
Shepton Mallet Bristol
W. Wilts Trowbridge
W. Wilts Swindon
Wilts Bdr Trowbridge
7?2 ? Swindon
N. Somerset  Bristol
Bath Bath
Bath Bristol
W. Wilts Bristol
Bath Btah
Bath Bath

Shepton Mallet Wootton Bas.
Shepton Mallet Marnhull

N. Somerset  Bristol

Bristol Westbury-o-T.
Tor Newbury
Bath Bath

Bath Bath

Mendip Vale Bristol

Tor Silverton
Frome Yeovil

N. Somerset  Farrington Gur
Frome Bath

Frome Gillingham

Shepton Mallet Frome

Frome Warminster
Frome Swindon
Kingswood Bristol

Shepton Mallet West.-s-Mare.

N. Somerset  Bristol
Frome Wantage
Shepton Mallet Bristol

W. Wilts Cheltenham
Tor Swindon
Tor Glastonbury

N. Somerset  Bath
Shepton Mallet Hythe

Kingswood Bristol
Kingswood Bristol

N. Somerset  Bristol
Kingswood Bath
Kingswood Bristol
Kingswood Bristol
Kingswood Bristol

Wilts Bdr Calne
B.S.S.A. Bristol

Tor Swindon
Frome Marlborough
Tor Bridgwater
Bristol Coventry
Frome Swindon
Frome Templecombe
Frome Hordle

W. Wilts Banbury

Shepton Mallet Wells
Shepton Mallet Sturminster

,ch_i; ——

124 P. C. Dorey 500 Vallis Frome Henstridge
125 V. Vaughan, E. 500 Cheney B.S.A. Frome Taunton

127 1. S. Bird, E. 440 B.S.A. W. Wilts Trowbridge
128 M. Hall, E. 500 Metisse Sutton Coldfield
129 M. Locke, E. 500 Tribsa Frome Poole

140 M. J. Heath, E. 650 Sceptre Wilts Bdr. Chippenham
147 J. Foot, E. 250 Greeves/500 ? Frome Blandford
167 M. Davis, E. 249 Bultaco Minety Gloucester
150 A. B. Browning, E. 250-360 Greeves Wilts Bdr. Birmingham
152 D. J. White, E. 250 D.W.S. Wilts Bdr. Chippenham
155 W. Jackson, Jnr., E. 250-360 Cotton Bristol Gloucester
157 G. Harding, E. 500 Wasp Melksham
170 R. Cox, E. 498 Cochise Tor Newbury
180 C. G. Dixon, E. 499 Cheney B.S.A. W. Wilts Crookham
181 D. S. Richards, E. 250 Dot Wilts Bdr. Melksham

Join

The Shepton Mallet

Motor Club

for Sport & Pleasure

Full particulars from

V. O. Keeling, 8 Westfield, Shepton Mallet Phone 2225



EVENT NO. i.—JUNIOR SCRAMBLE

First 10 of each Heat to ride in Final.

EVENT 2.—UNLIMITED SCRAMBLE.
First 12 in each Heat to ride in Finals.

Heat 1. 3 Laps
Heat 1. 3 Laps 3 S. Wiggins 31 C. M. Bletso 54 V. G. Foot
1 D. C. Rayner 17 K. Bees 30 P. Chapman 4 M. R. Vincent 34 B. Hilling 56 J. Whl}e
2 J. Sherrin 19 D. Wiltshire 31 C. M. Bletso 5. K. Messenger 35 M. J. Weliman 60 K. White
4 M. R. Vincent 20 R. Lawrence 32 G. Friswell 7 M. Hickin 36 J. Phelps 61 M. T. Payne
6 P. Hoult 21 B. J. Maggs 33 D. J. Hole 10 D. Smith 38 A. Horler 63 P. E. Roberts
8 G. Gunningham 22 R. Gapper 34 B. Hilling 13 D. W. Plaster 40 J. Snelling 69 J. W. Ballinger
10 D. Smith 23 D. D. Miller 35 M. J. Wellman 18 R. G. Taylor 41 M. J. Aven 80 A. Bull
11 A. H. Prideaux 24 B. R. Bethel 36 J. Phelps 21 B.J. Maggs 46 R. M. Price 82 D. Cook
12 D. Gunn 25 D. Rich 37 J. Cashnella 23 D. D. Miller 47 M. Mullins 125 V. Vaughan
13 D. W. Plaster 26 P. C. Phippen 38 A. Horler 25 D. Rich 48 M. Drayton 127 L. S. Bird
14 G. Lovelock 27 P. Stratford 39 J. Horler 28 A. E. Hinton 118 D. S. Richards 140 M. J. Heath
15 E. Newbury 28 A. g]—lmton 42 D. E. Ashnéand1 » 128 M. Hall 170 R. Cox 157 G. Harding
16 T Jenkins 29 G. Newport Res. 118 A. J. Cridlan e y » . o ’
) oy gt B 125 25.... e B l%ﬁs 187 6 [1D8.L5.. 9.4 ;«j
1.2%52.0..2.0. 3 4tk i Ll 10L9% G
10224 Heat 2. 3 Laps
Heat 2. 3 Laps 88 A. Hughes 107 R. E. Bull
43 E. R. Green 57 D. Chubb 71 1. K. Manning 3 e SRR AT s o Thecaginghom
44 S. A. Body 59 R. A. Gerrish 73 M. S. Tugwell 35 A Wiseman 94 K. Leon 113 A. R Phar
45 A. Moss 60 K. White 74 B. Hudson 33 LS. Kin 95 1.'W. Taylor 115 D. Poci T P
46 R. M. Price 61 M. T. Payne 75 J. Mealing &8 G Cook® 93 M. Bartord 116 K. B Fish
47 M. Mullins 62 P. Jennings 76 G. E. Clarke . : p et SR
) R 73 M. S. Tugwell 99 R. V. Chilcot 117 M. Etough
48 M. Drayton 63 P. E. Roberts 77 C. Wilkins 74 B. Hudson 101 A. Turner 120 B. G. Curtis
49 P. Hunt 64 J. Topp 78 R. B. Hoare 76 G. F. Clark 102 R. J. Lene 124 P. C Dor
51 C. Ford 65 R. Harvey 79 R. M. Donnelly apibi g Y o & PLEX
> 77 C. Wilkins 104 M. Ingram 129 M. Locke
52 R. Durnford 66 T. D. Malone 80 A. Bull 78 R. B. Hoare 128 M. Hall 147 J. Foot
53 P. Packham 67 B. Dix 81 T. Pritchard 83 D. Clark T 2 LO0N
e X 152 D. S. Witt 167 M. Davis
54 V. G. Foot 69 J. W. Ballinger 82 D. Cook 84 P. Clark 150 A. Brownin 155 W. Jackson
56 J. White s Res. 119 R. Allmond o = s g e : V-\cac 20 ;
Y £ L] LS 2155 30804020 5.3, 6422 2. 110 8,73
8 g 9 10 \L\ 1 ]"57‘ 12.( »\[‘
FINAL
1y D ol r‘]' a0 / X M /’U‘ 7 Laps
Heat 3. 3 Laps 1.l 2 Do Bt 4 S 6 b8 )7/“\‘8i
83 R. Cllark 9; hSt}n}inner 4 110 /lt 'Bolglgep
84 P. Clark 9 . Barnar 111 A. Bueley EVENT 3.—ME “WE o .C.
85 R. Hawkins 99R. V. Chilcot 112 A. R. Duck MENDRP LIGHT-WEIGHT SCRAMELS—Up fo 2058
86 C. A. Griffin 100 D. Gott 113 A. R. Phelps First 12 in each Heat to ride in Final.
87 B. Colvin 101 A. Turner 114 1. Mann Heat 1. 3 Laps
88 A. Hughes 102 R. J. Leney 115 D. Peck 1 D. C. Rayner 22 R. Gapper 52 R. Dunford
90 E. W. Rigley 103 B. G. Britton 116 K. B. Fisher 3 S. Wiggins 24 B. R. Bethell 53 P. Packham
91 D. Lane 104 M. Ingram 117 M. Etough 6 P. Hoult 27 P. Stratford 57 D. Chubb
92 J. Griffin 105 P. Goodall 122 D. G. Collins 8 G. Gunningham 29 G. Newport 59 R. A. Gerrish
94 K. Leon 106 P. Baker 121 G. Boswell 11 A. H. Prideaux 33 D. J. Hole 62 P. Jennings
95 J. W. Taylor 107 R. E. Bull 123 R. Hancock 12 D. Gunningham 37 J. Cashnella 64 J. Topp
96 D. J. Simpson 109 S. Lethaby Res. 124 P. C. Gorey 14 G. Lovelock 39 J. Horler 65 R. Harvey
r i foud 303 ,\ : e i1 15 E. Newbury 42 D. E. Ashman 66 T. D. Malone
LU0 250 3. Bl T 9.0 & 16 T. Jenkins 43 E. R. Green 68 C. Cook
N, 17 K. Bees 44 S. A. Body 70 J. Topp
10035 19 D. Wiltshire 45 A. Moss 71 I K. Manning
20 R. Lawrence 49 P. Hunt
< Y » A"w/l Ny 2rz Al 3 ~F Z
L . 1.2 .. 4400 5.2 6..20 1.45... 8. 4] . 2=A
] iy ,_( 4\,{/} 10.![,)




Heat 2.
74 B. Hudson

79 R. M. Donnelly

81 T. Pritchard
85 R. Hawkins
87 B. Colvin
91 D. Lane
92 J. Griffin

96 D. J. Simpson

97 1. Shinner
100 D. Gott

—

4 1. Mann

8 A.J. Cridland
9 R. Allmond
121 G. Boswell
122 D. G. Collins
123 R. Hancock
147 J. Foot

167 M. Davis

e — o

05,55 5 IR o173

3 Laps
152 D. J. Witt
150 A. Browning
155 W. Jackson
157 M. Harding
181 D. S. Richards

EVENT 5.—BOOPIT SENIOR SCRAMBLE.—Up to 1,000 c.c.

— Y A\
4.12.. 5.92.2 6.k

Ll ) . / 2422
%J/ﬁ Fo ELE
i AT e S S L —Up to 1,000 c.c.

First 12 in each Heat to ride in Final.
Heat 1. 3 Laps

Heat 1. 3 Laps
2 J. Sherrin 17 K. Bees 32 G. Friswell
3 S. Wiggins 18 R. G. Taylor 33 D. J. Hole
5 K. Messenger 19 D. Wiltshire 34 B. Hilling
6 P. Hoult 20 R. Lawrence 35 M. J. Wellman
7 M. Hickin 21 B. J. Maggs 39 J. Horler
8 G. Gunningham 22 R. Gapper 40 J. T. Snelling
10 D. Smith 25 D. Rich 41 M. J. Aven
12 D. Gunningham 27 P. Stratford 42 D. E. Ashman
14 G. Lovelock 28 A. E. Hinton 43 E. R. Green
15 E. Newbury 29 G. Newport 44 S. A. Body
16 T. Jenkins 30 P. Chapman 45 A. Moss
A - I40 M. Heath 181 D, S. Richards _ ;
Lokl 7»”/ ) 3.2 4 2L 5.l 6.8 1 8.2, 9z .
10
Heat 2. 3 Laps
46 R. M. Price 62 P. Jennings 79 R. M. Donnelly
47 M. Mullins 63 P. E. Roberts 81 T. Pritchard
48 M. Drayton 64 J. Topp 82 D. Cook
49 P. Hunt 65 R. Harvey 83 R. Clark
50 T. Cox 66 T. D. Malone 84 P. Clark
53 P. Packham 68 C. Cook 85 R. Hawkins
54 V. G. Foot 69 J. W. Ballinger 86 C. A. Griffin
55 A. Wiseman 71 1. K. Manning 88 A. Hughes
56 J. White 73 M. S. Tugwell 90 E. W. Rigley
57 D. Chubb 76 G. F. Clark 91 D. Lane
58 1. S. King 77 C. Wilkins 93 D. N. Gladwin

59 R. A. Gerrish
4 ~ 2

-

-~

l//‘.'\\')/,", 3_'1\\

78 R. B. Hoare

. 128 M. Hall

4252 5. 0L 658, 1.4.6. 8

1 D. C. Rayner 31 C. M. Bletso 54 V. G. Foot
3 S. Wiggins 32 G. Friswell 55 A. Wiseman
5 K. Messenger 35 M. J. Wellman 58 1. S. King
7 M. Hickin 36 J. Phelps 68 C. Cook
13 D. W. Plaster 37 J. Cashnella 75 J. Mealing
18 R. G. Taylor 38 A. Horler 78 R. B. Hoare
23 D. D. Miller 40 J. T. Snelling 82 D. Cook
26 P. C. Phippen 41 M. Aven 86 C. A. Griffin
28 A. E. Hinton 47 M. Mullins 155 W. Tackson
30 P. Chapman 51 C. Ford 170 R. Cox
128 M. Hall 157 G. Harding 180 C. G. Dixon
140 M. J Heath 181 D S. Rlchardq
. U W .. = ] 1
156 6.2 7420 5. o _\)
o/
10/0€ 4
Heat 2. _ 3 Laps
50 T. Cox 86 C. A. Griffin 108 D. L. Threadingham
53 P. Packham 87 B. Colvin 113 A. R. Phelps
88 A. Hughes 115 D. Peck
56 J. White 90 E. W. Rigley 116 K. B. Fisher
60 K. White 91 D. Lane 117 M. Etough
61 M. T. Payne 92 J. Griffin 120 B. G. Curtis
63 P. E. Roberts 93 D. N. Gladwin 129 M. Locke
67 B. Dix 94 K. Leon Foot
71 1. K. Manning 95 J. W. Taylor 167 M Davis
98 M. Barnard 125 V. Vaughan
80 A. Bull 99 R. V. Chilcott 150 A. Browning
83 R. Clark 101 A. Turner 152 D. J. Witt
84 P. Clark 104 M. Ingram

i FINAL
J‘ ) P 1 P /\,

F<Q oft S 3. ,/ M. 4. /««!5 .

Ve N ) ¥ A

35 o'l 5.3 64T 7.L30 8%t 0.1 0k

Ly &/ /J<y 7 Laps
.A..,c\j‘/(ﬁ 7.0 8";/ k

10.450.1.
Heat 3. 3 Laps
92 J. Griffin 107 R. E. Bull 122 D. G. Collins
94 K. Leon 108 D. Threadingham 123 R. Hancock
96 D. J. Simpson 124 P. C. Dorey
97 1. Shinner 110 R. Bolgep 129 M. Locke
98 M. Barnard 113 A. R. Phelps 147 J. Foot
99 R. V. Chilcott 114 A. Mann 167 M. Davis
100 D. Gott 115 D. Peck 125 V. Vaughan
102 R. J. Leney 116 K. B. Fisher 150 A. Browning
103 B. G. Britton 117 M. Etough 152 D. J. Witt
104 M. Ingram 118 A.J. Cridland 155 W. Jackson
105 P. Goodall 120 B. G. Curtis 157 G. Harding
106 P. Baker 121 G. Boswell 170 R. Cox

) ) ]80 Cros DIXOH

0. 420 5] 48 6.8 1.0 8. [0 7o 5%
FINAL
7 Laps

WESSEX CENTRE SPEED DATES FOR MAY

May 7th—BRISTOL M.C. & L.C.C. SPEED HILL CLIMB—DYRHAM
PARK.

May 8th—WILTS BORDER SCRAMBLE.

May 29th—WEST WILTS—FARLEIGH CASTLE.

May 30th—MENDIP VALE—BLEADON.



EVENT 6.—INVITATION SCRAMBLE.—Up to 1,000 c.c.

Tel. 6151 Tel. 6152

WY VERN’S

FOR ALL YOUR MOTORING NEEDS
B.S.A. — Honda — Triumph — Vespa — Lambretta

We now have a very comprehensive stock of exception-
ally clean Three-Wheelers, Minis and Light Cars

(Motor Cycles taken in Part Exchange)

HONDA. 50cc. 1100 £95. 50cc. Sports £104. 90cc. CM90 £134.
90cc. C200 £135. 150cc. C85 £194. 250cc. CB72 £271. 300cc.
305 £283. For Immediate Delivery.

JUST ARRIVED !
HONDA 450cc. Black—One Only—£360.

Easy Terms—Part Exchanges—IFree Delivery
For Service Second to None

WYVERN’S
3-5 LOCKING ROAD, WESTON-S-MARE
(100 yards Odeon Cinema)

ALAN RICHMOND

for all your

MOTORING and
MARINE
REQUIREMENTS

CROSCOMBE MILL GARAGE . CROSCOMBE
WELLS

Phone : Shepton Mallet 2601

DAVE HOCKEY

SHEPTON MALLET (2154) and CASTLE CARY

For Motor-Cycles . Karts

3-Wheelers . Motor Accessories

Special 1964 Honda 305cc 1 owner very fast price £225
Terms - Exchanges . Insurance



DONT RACE

to change your Car or Motor-Cycle

Wait until you can call at

JIM ALVES

At STREET or HONITON

Tel. Street 2131 Tel. Honiton 566

It’ll be worth it ! !!

FRAN RIDEWOOD

Proprietors: F. A. E. & C. R. Ridewood

PALACE YARD GARAGE

PRIORY ROAD, WELLS
Phone 3462

Motor-Cycles, Scooters
Three-Wheelers, Mo-Peds

Service - Sales - Spares

Accessories & Clothing . Satisfaction Guaranteed

M-O-T TESTS

Whitstone Press, Board Cross, Shepton Mallet,



